^ The percentage of the Equity Share capital on a fully diluted basis has been calculated on the basis of total Equity Shares held and such number of Equity

Shares which will result upon conversion of vested options under the ESOS 2014, ESOS 2017 and ESOS 2022.

For further details of the Offer, see “Capital Structure” beginning on page 86.

Pre-Offer shareholding as at the date of the Price Band advertisement and post-Offer shareholding as at Allotment for

Promoters, members of the Promoter Group and additional top 10 shareholders

Except as disclosed below, none of our Promoter, members of the Promoter Group and additional top 10 shareholders hold any

Equity Shares in our Company as at the date of the Price Band advertisement and as at the date of Allotment:

S. No. Pre-Offer shareholding as at the date of Price

Band advertisement

Post-Offer shareholding as at the date of Allotment^

Name of the

shareholder

Number of

Equity

Shares*

Shareholding

(in %)*

At the lower end of the price

band (₹ 700 )

At the upper end of the price

band (₹740)

Number of

Equity Shares*

Shareholding

(in %)*

Number of

Equity Shares*

Shareholding

(in %)*

Promoter

1.  HDFC Bank Limited 750,596,67

0

94.04 607,739,528 72.88 615,461,535 73.98

Promoter Group

Top 10 Shareholders

1.  HDB Employee
Welfare Trust

2,618,699  0.33 2,618,699 0.31 2,618,699 0.31

2.  HDBFS Employee

Welfare Trust

1,922,062  0.24 1,922,062 0.23 1,922,062 0.23

3.  PI Opportunities Fund  1,100,000  0.14 1,100,000 0.13 1,100,000 0.13

4.  Ramesh G 853,000  0.11 853,000 0.10 853,000 0.10

5.  Gouri Vinod

Yennemadi

850,000  0.11 850,000 0.10 850,000 0.10

6.  Sangeeta P Sukhtankar 551,078  0.07 551,078 0.07 551,078 0.07

7.  Rohit Sudhir

Patwardhan

432,199  0.05 432,199 0.05 432,199 0.05

8.  Venkata Swamy

Marupudi

431,033  0.05 431,033 0.05 431,033 0.05

9.  Huzaan Kaizad
Bharucha

390,000  0.05 390,000 0.05 390,000 0.05

10.  Saroja Subramanian 351,693 0.04 351,693 0.04 351,693 0.04

 Total Top 10

Shareholder

9,499,764 1.19 9,499,764 1.14 9,499,764 1.14

* Subject to the completion of the Offer and finalization of the Basis of Allotment
^ The percentage of the Equity Share capital on a fully diluted basis has been calculated on the basis of total Equity Shares held and such number of Equity
Shares which will result upon conversion of vested options under the ESOS 2014, ESOS 2017 and ESOS 2022.

None of the members of our Promoter Group hold an Equity Shares in our Company

19

Summary of Restated Consolidated Financial Information

The following details are derived from the Restated Consolidated Financial Information as at and Financial Years ended March